OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

MEETING NOTICE

Pursuance to the directions contained in email dated 27.02.2024 received from CPC, Delhi High Court, I have been directed to inform all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Karkardooma Courts Complex, that an urgent meeting regarding "Violation of Virtual Court Proceedings Guidelines", is being scheduled for today itself, i.e. on 1.03.2024 at 04:00 pm in Conference Hall, 3rd Floor, Karkardooma Courts Complex, Delhi.

It is, therefore, requested to all the Judicial Officers, posted at Karkardooma Courts Complex, including Family Courts, to kindly make it convenient to attend the said meeting on the date and time given above.

> ADJ-06/Link OIC-Computers Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

Dated: 11.03.2024 No.2333-2345 /Computer Branch/KKD Courts, Delhi

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All Ld. Judicial Officers, posted in East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 4. All Ld. Judicial Officers, posted in North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 5. All Ld. Judicial Officers, posted in Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Al Ld. Judicial Officers, posted in Family Courts, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 7. P.S to Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 8. P.S to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, KKD Courts,
- 9. P.S to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts,
- 10. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), East, North-East and Shahdara District, with direction to circulate the same.
- 11. The Incharge, Care taking Branch, East-District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 12. Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts, to upload the same on office website.

13. Guard File.

ADJ-06/Link OIC- Computers Karkardooma Courts, Delhi